
2025 Northwestern Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-20-1   Conf: 16-6   Home: 7-8-1   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 13-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Cunnea (1), Nader (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Raye (7), Sciborski (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-38), Raye (15-19),
Cunningham (4-4), Grudzielanek (4-6), Blea (3-3), Boyd (3-5), Dohse (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Cunnea, Isabel .360 48-47 125 17 45 7 1 3 24 63 .504 8 6 14 0 .424 0 1 4-5 29 3 1 .970
8 Avvisato, Kaylie .348 51-51 164 31 57 9 2 5 33 85 .518 13 3 14 0 .399 3 0 22-25 43 83 18 .875
7 Nader, Kelsey .340 51-51 150 39 51 11 2 3 21 75 .500 28 5 24 0 .454 2 2 12-14 48 4 0 1.000
22 Nieto, Grace .329 51-51 161 30 53 6 0 3 17 68 .422 13 0 16 0 .379 0 2 15-15 66 92 11 .935
5 Donahey, Bridget .280 50-50 118 35 33 7 1 8 20 66 .559 27 7 46 0 .435 2 1 8-10 52 111 16 .911
10 Robinson, Kansas .250 51-51 152 29 38 13 1 8 41 77 .507 24 0 42 0 .348 2 0 1-2 398 8 2 .995
17 Raye, Emma .246 47-46 122 12 30 11 0 2 22 47 .385 11 4 28 0 .324 2 1 2-2 217 16 2 .991
9 Garden, Avery .245 44-34 94 20 23 1 0 5 20 39 .415 4 6 21 0 .308 3 2 6-8 25 1 1 .963
42 Lindsey, Ayana .234 44-36 77 22 18 4 1 2 11 30 .390 7 4 14 0 .330 0 1 9-11 45 4 4 .925
77 Dowden, Kate .500 11-1 8 2 4 1 1 0 1 7 .875 0 1 3 0 .556 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
53 Curry, Lauren .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Sciborski, Lauren .196 27-16 46 7 9 2 0 2 7 17 .370 4 2 17 0 .288 0 0 0-0 31 3 1 .971
82 Minarovic, Grace .188 24-3 16 11 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 3 0 5 0 .316 0 0 5-7 3 0 0 1.000
28 Cushing, Hannah .167 9-0 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
27 Muno, Ainsley .111 8-1 9 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .444 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Grudzielanek, Riley .109 35-33 46 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .130 7 1 15 0 .241 0 0 0-0 2 19 0 1.000
34 Dohse, Signe .100 23-9 10 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 .400 1 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 4 18 1 .957
4 Cunningham, Renae .000 22-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 10 1 .909
15 Boyd, Lauren .000 25-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 32 1 .974
Totals .285 51-51 1309 264 373 73 9 43 228 593 .453 151 41 270 0 .373 14 10 85-101 969 411 59 .959
Opponents .260 51-51 1272 216 331 63 9 32 187 508 .399 164 37 239 8 .359 8 23 15-19 950 279 69 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Boyd, Lauren 2.30 15-5 24 21 12 3-2 2 125.0 101 47 41 44 117 22 2 6 .216 2 12 0 1 8
34 Dohse, Signe 3.57 2-1 18 5 0 0-1 0 47.0 52 33 24 27 26 6 1 7 .277 5 6 0 1 5
11 Grudzielanek, Riley 4.63 9-11 25 19 7 1-1 1 87.2 97 75 58 63 60 14 6 9 .283 7 12 0 3 8
4 Cunningham, Renae 4.88 3-2 21 1 0 0-0 0 43.0 62 43 30 12 22 16 0 9 .318 2 3 0 1 1
18 Blea, Emma 5.51 1-1 13 5 0 0-2 0 20.1 19 18 16 18 14 5 0 1 .241 4 4 0 2 1
Totals 3.66 30-20 101 51 19 7 3 323.0 331 216 169 164 239 63 9 32 .260 20 37 0 8 23
Opponents 4.44 20-30 101 51 20 7 0 315.0 369 261 200 150 268 72 9 43 .284 38 40 0 14 10



2025 Northwestern Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Nader, Kelsey 52 48 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Grudzielanek, Riley 21 2 19 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
18 Blea, Emma 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
82 Minarovic, Grace 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Robinson, Kansas 408 398 8 2 .995 15 0 0 — 0 0
17 Raye, Emma 235 217 16 2 .991 2 15 4 .789 7 0
15 Boyd, Lauren 38 5 32 1 .974 0 3 2 .600 0 0
2 Sciborski, Lauren 35 31 3 1 .971 0 0 0 — 2 0
12 Cunnea, Isabel 33 29 3 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garden, Avery 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dohse, Signe 23 4 18 1 .957 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Nieto, Grace 169 66 92 11 .935 10 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lindsey, Ayana 53 45 4 4 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Donahey, Bridget 179 52 111 16 .911 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cunningham, Renae 11 0 10 1 .909 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Avvisato, Kaylie 144 43 83 18 .875 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Muno, Ainsley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cushing, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Curry, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Dowden, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1439 969 411 59 .959 44 30 8 .789 9 0
Opponents 1298 950 279 69 .947 9 170 32 .842 13 0


